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New Ze.aland RainfaJI for J,itne, 1927-oontinued, New Ze.aland RainfaJI Jo, June, 1927-oontinued. 

Station. 
j Tote.! Fall, i Days with 

Pointe , R . Stia1iion. I ToJ~l!:11, I Days with 
( (100 to Inch)., am. (100 to Inch J. Rain. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(G.) EAST AsPEOT-KAIKOURA TO CAPB SAUNDERS-continued. (H.) SoUTB AUIIOT-CAPII SAUNDIIRS TO PUY8111lUR PoINT­

conlfoued. Methven 
Rudstone, Methven 
Le.ke Col_eridge Homestead 
Point Switching Stn, Lake Coleridge 
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge 
Double Hill 
Winchmore, Ashburton 
Fairview, Springburn 
Staveley 
Evandale, l\fount Somers .• 
Lynnford, Hinds .. 
Peel J<'orest 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata 
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine 
Waitui, Geraldine 
Orari Gorge 
Orari Estate, Orari 
Balmoral Plantation 
Braemar 
Bedyshurst, Fairlie 
Horw~II Downs, Fairlie 
Lambrook, Fairlie 
Waratah, Albury 
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Mackenzie 

Country 
The Hermitage, Mount Cook 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 
Winchester 
Cave 
Pleasant Point , • 

l3eadown 
Smithfield 
Timaru Reservoir 
Benmore Station, Omarama 
Otiake •. 
Totara . , 
Ountroon 
Reed St., Oamaru 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru 
Te Awa, Hill11l'<'ve 
Roslyn, Dunedin 
Kauruo Hill, Me.heno 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 
Burnside, Dunedin 
Fish-hatchery, Portobello . , 
P u m pi n g St.a tion, M usselburgh, 

Dunedin 
Wbare Flat 

306 
335 
331 
250 
395 
415 
282 
225 
240 
176 
287 
235 
302 
182 
241 
293 
276 
283 
106 
138 
166 
168 
159 

197 
202 

207 
286 
298 
252 

77 
105 
263 
158 
306 
285 
404 
209 
216 
248 
202 
149 
210 

370 

7 
9 

11 
11 

/j 

5 
9 
9 
6 
/j 

9 
6 
9 
8 
8 
9 
9 

11 
3 
8 
5 
2 
5 

7 
6 

8 
10 
10 
8 
7 
5 
9 
7 
9 
5 

11 
11 
8 
6 

10 
10 
11 

IO 

Tarras .. 
Hawea Flat 
Makarora 
Maungawera, Otago 
Ripponvale, Cromwell 
Luggate, Cromwell 
Manor burn Dam •• 
Frankton 
Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
St. Bathan's 
Blackstone Hill 
Clyde 
Alexandra 
Galloway 
Earnscleugh 
Roxburgh 
Balclutha 
Glenfaltoch Station, Nokoma.i 
Castle Hill Station, AthoL. 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka .• 
Tapanui Nursery 
Waikawa Valley .. 
Tahakopa, Wharuarimu 
Mimihau, Wyndham 
Dun Ian, Waimahaka 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Radio-A warua 

! " Morven," Ohai 
j Nightcaps •• 

i 

Otautau .• 
Manapouri 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 

ISLANDS. 

Centre Island 
Half-moon Ba,y, Stewart leland 
Niue Island 
Avarua, Rarotonl(a, Cook I•la.nd, 
Aitutaki Island, Cook lshrnds 
Mangaia, Cnok Islands 
Chatham Islands 

LATE RETURNS. 

36 
61 

364 
45 
50 
29 
4!) 

78 
53 
44 

364-
354 
50 
42 
35 
50 
81 
81 
94 
82 
84 
42 

113 
144 
157 
235 
139 
104 
Ill 
149 
93 

109 
121 
188 

25 

177 
403 
55 

311 
279 

2 
3 
9 
2 
3 
2 
7 
7 
5 
5 
4 
4 
3 
5 
3 
5 
5 
9 
5 
5 
4 
6 

10 
10 
10 
10 
6 

II 
10 
11 
4 
8 
6 

25 
2 

10 
12 
4 

11 
7 

(II.) SoUTR AsPEOT-CAP& S.ouNDIIRa To PuYHEOIJR PornT. Castlepoint, April, 1927 
Roslyn, Dunedin, April, 1927 

lncom'rlete. 
240 16 

Paerau .• 

l ;reat llmu.i ~wamp. via PatearoJt 
SH.Qf> h,· Planta.t1hn 
Waipiata 
Patearoa 
Naseby 
kobert.slee, Mid<llemarch 

59 
49 
57 

31 
99 
95 

5 
6 
6 

2 
1 
7 

., ., May, 1927 
Bushey Park, April, 1927 .. 
Mangaia, April, 1927 

ERRATUM. 

Whangarei, May, 1927 

172 10 
188 7 
627 JR 

649 14 

JJfining Privile,ges f,o be atruck off the Regi.<ter.-Notice u11der the Mining Act, 1926. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Riverton, 25th July, 1927. 
"!\. i OTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, unles,; sufficient 
.... , cause be ah own to the contrary within three months of the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule 
hereto will be struck off the Register. 

License 
No. 

290 
1212 
1763 

2813 and 
2864 

2861 
1637 

980 

C 

Date. 

18/)0/99 
3/10/10 
9/10/75 
20/3/74 

7/2/74 
13/2/23 

2/24 

-~--~------·-· 

Nature of Privilege. 

Water-race, 2 heads 
Water-race, 1 head 
\Vater-race, 1 head 
\Vater-race, 2 heads 

Water-race, 2 heads 
Water-race, 2 heads 

I Water-race, 1 head 

SCHEDULE. 

L . ---L~cality. 

RIVERTON REGISTER. 

Granity Creek .. 
Wakapatu 
Cummin's Gullv 
Stoney Creek · 

Barry's and Arrawarnia 
Poukino Valley .. 

0REPUKI REGISTER. 

! Pa.patotara 

A. BRANDFORD, Deputy Mining Registrar. 

Licensee. 

Round Hill Mining Co., Ltd. 

C.H. Gordon';nd F. Trail. 

• • I Jno. B. Denford. 


